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No Program/ 
Kegiatan 

Sasaran Program/ 
Indikator 

Satuan Tahun 

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 

1 Peningkatan 
kualitas SDM 
Industri 

Meningkatnya daya 
saing Sumber Daya 
Manusia (SDM) 
Industri 

- Jumlah Sumber 
Industri yang 
terserap di 
Dunia Kerja 

 
 
 
 

Orang 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

85 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

160 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

175 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

175 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

175 
 
 
 
 

  Terwujudnya SDM 
Industri yang 
Kompeten 

- Jumlah tenaga 
kerja industri 
yang kompeten 

- Magang Guru di 
Industri 

- Sertifikasi teknis 
guru 

 
 

Orang 
 
 

Orang 
 

Orang 

 
 

40 
 
 

2 
 

2 

 
 

200 
 
 

2 
 

2 

 
 

250 
 
 

4 
 

4 

 
 

250 
 
 

4 
 

4 

 
 

250 
 
 

4 
 

4 

  Tersedianya 
infrastruktur 
Kompetensi. 

- Skema dan 
Perangkat uji 
kompetensi 

- Lembaga 
Sertifikasi 
Profesi (LSP) 
dan Tempat Uji 
Kompetensi 
(TUK) 

- Teaching 
Factory 

 
 

Skema 
 
 

Unit 
 
 
 
 

Unit 

 
 

2 
 
 

1 
 
 
 
 

1 

 
 

2 
 
 

1 
 
 
 
 

1 

 
 

4 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 

 
 

4 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 

 
 

4 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 

2 

  Pengembangan 
Pendidikan Vokasi 
Industri 

- Modular CBT 
- Workshop/ 

Laboratorium 
Terintegrasi 

 
 
 

Modul 
Unit 

 
 
 

2 
2 

 
 
 

2 
2 

 
 
 

4 
2 

 
 
 

4 
2 

 
 
 

4 
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